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Welcome to New Germany Rural High School!

Upcoming Events/Dates:

Tuesday, January 23, 2024              	- NS Virtual School Exams
Wednesday, January 24, 2024                -Embedded CLT (90-minute early dismissal)
Thursday, January 25, 2024	       		- Semester 1 Exams Begin (10-12)
Saturday, January 27th, 2024			- Community Coffee House 7pm-9pm - everyone welcome
Tuesday, January 30, 2024  	             	- Semester 1 Ends (10-12)
Wednesday, January 31, 2024                - Assessment/Evaluation Day (10-12)
 
Thursday, February 1, 2024          		- First Day of Second Semester (10-12)
Wednesday, February 7, 2024		- Embedded CLT (90-minute early dismissal)
Thursday, February 8, 2024		 	- Report Cards Go Home (10-12)
Thursday, February 15, 2024            	- School Dance (7-9:30pm)
Monday, February 19, 2024	             	- Heritage Day (No School)
Wednesday, February 21, 2024	       	- Embedded CLT (90-minute early dismissal)
Monday, February 26, 2024			- SAC Meeting (6:30PM)
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Donate Now — NGRHS Thanks You For Your Support!
Click to make a donation to one of the following school programs: 
	Athletic Programs

	Fine Arts Program 

	Various other school Programs, please specify which program in the message box





























Contact Us
✆ 902-644-5000 
🖷 902-644-5010 
✉ ngrhs@ssrce.ca 
📍 44 School Street
 New Germany, N.S. B0R 1E0 
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